
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2D 

 
Regular Meeting Agenda 

Monday, November 10th, 2025; 7:00 p.m. 
In-Person – St. Margaret's Episcopal Church, 1830 Connecticut Avenue NW 

Online via Zoom – https://dc-gov.zoom.us/j/85231529105  
 

If you do not have a computer or access to the internet, you may join the meeting via phone at 
(301) 715-8592 or (646) 558-8656 with meeting ID 852 3152 9105 #. 

 
 

1.  Call to Order  
2.  Establishment of Quorum Commissioners 
3.  Move to Approval of Agenda  
4.  Move to Approval of September 8, 2025, and October 7, 2025, Meeting Minutes  
5.0 Administrative and Financial Matters 
5.1 Commissioner’s Comments  
5.2 Treasurer’s Report 
5.3 Approval of ANC 4Q FY’2025 QFR  
6.0 Government Reports  
6.1 Mayor’s Office “Ty” Abilla, Consequences of shutdown, SNAP, WIC, Fed Employees, Budget, ICE, 

National Guard, Commander studium, and other updates. tadai.abilla@dc.gov 
6.2 Brian Romanowski, Councilmember Pinto’s office, Update on all the Residential Tranquility bills, 

Amplified Sound Mitigation Regulation, extending the DC curfew, and other issues. 
b.romanowski@dccouncil.gov 

6.3 Lt. Alexis Sakulich and/or Capt. Hamelin Metropolitan Police Department – Crime Report, ICE and other 
issues. alexis.sakulich@dc.gov, michael.hamelin@dc.gov  
6.4 Christophe Wassmer Traffic Safety Input & Other Updates from the District Department of 
Transportation, Connecticut Ave Streetscape and Deckover Project (Dupont Deckover) and other business. 
Christophe.Wassmer@dc.gov 
7.0 New/Old Business 
7.1 DC Water lead pipe replacement update, John Ingle, John.Ingle@dcwater.com, Taeilorae Levell-Young, 
Taeilorae.Levell-Young@dcwater.com, Sean Moore, Sean.moore@dcwater.com, Anthony Laufik, 
Anthony.Laufik@dcwater.com  
7.2 Platinum Club (license renewal, SA termination) 
7.3 DC Office of the Tenant Advocate update, Nicole McEntee, Program Analyst, Education and Outreach, 
nicole.mcentee@dc.gov  
8.0 Announcements and Open Comment 
 
COMMISIONERS:  
ANC 2D01—Robyn Lipton, 2D01@anc.dc.gov  
ANC 2D02—Carole Feld, 2D02@anc.dc.gov  
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